MAX17597 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17597 in a
Step-Up (Boost) Configuration
Component List
General Description
The MAX17597 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board to evaluate the
MAX17597 peak-current-mode controller in a step-up
(boost) configuration. The EV kit output is configured for

●	 Fully	Assembled	and	Tested
19-6581; Rev 0; 1/13
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed pad.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
22µF	±20%,	25V	aluminum
electrolytic capacitor
(5.3mm x 5.3mm)
Panasonic	EEEFK1E220R
C2 1
1µF	±10%,	25V	X7R	ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata	GRM188R71E105K
C3 1
0.047µF	±10%,	16V	X7R
ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata	GRM188R71C473KA01D
C4 1
2.2µF	±10%,	10V	X7R	ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata	GRM188R71A225K
C5 1
0.033µF	±10%,	16V	X7R
ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata	GRM188R71H333KA61D
C6,	C8 2
330pF	±10%,	50V	X7R	ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata	GRM188R71H331K
C7 1
10µF	±10%,	25V	X7R	ceramic
capacitor (1210)
Murata	GRM32DR71E106K